PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6672058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE	12/01/2020
THE BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL, INC.	12/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIEL GEOFFREY TENEN
Street Address:	C/O NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE
Internal Address:	21 LOWER KENT RIDGE ROAD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	119077
Name:	KOL JIA YONG
Street Address:	C/O NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE
Internal Address:	21 LOWER KENT RIDGE ROAD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	119077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14345603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JANICE K. DEYOUNG FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29618-0310US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. GRACE
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Grace/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2021
Total Attachments: 9	
source=BWH#page1.tif	
source=BWH#page2.tif	
source=BWH#page3.tif	
source=BWH#page4.tif	
source=BWH#page5.tif	
source=BWH#page6.tif	
source=BWH#page7.tif	
source=BWH#page8.tif	
source=BWH#page9.tif	

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE, having a place of business at 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077 (hereinafter "NUS") and THE BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL, INC., having a place of business at 75 Francis Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 (hereinafter "BWH"), hereby acknowledges that Daniel Geoffrey Tenen and Kol Jia Yong (hereinafter "the two inventors") each assigned to NUS and BWH, by an Assignment dated October 23, 2012 (hereinafter "the Assignment"), their entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions and improvements that are the subject of and described and/or claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled "SPALT-LIKE TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR 4 (SALL4) AND USES THEREOF," filed on March 18, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/345,603, and any and all U.S. and foreign patents, utility patents and models, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements (referred to collectively as "the Application");

NUS and BWH further acknowledges that the two inventors have an obligation to assign their respective rights in the Application solely to NUS, and thus the two inventors did not have the right to assign their respective rights in and to the Application jointly to NUS and BWH;

NUS and BWH further acknowledges that the Assignment executed by the two inventors and purporting to assign their respective rights in and to the Application jointly to NUS and BWH was inadvertently executed in error and the Assignment is hereby declared null and void, and that NUS and BWH should reassign any rights it may have in and to the Application back to the two inventors with the understanding that the two inventors will promptly execute an Assignment of their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application to NUS.

Therefore, by this Quitclaim Assignment, all rights in the Application assigned by Daniel Geoffrey Tenen and Kol Jia Yong to NUS and BWH by the Assignment are hereby reassigned to Daniel Geoffrey Tenen and Kol Jia Yong.

The Assignor hereby executes	this Assignment,		
Assignor: National University	~ x		
Signature:		Date: _	194 becomber 200
Name: Stacy Ng	iitiisiratirn		
Industry Liaison O Title: <u>NUS</u>	flice		
The Assignor hereby executes	this Assignment.		
Assignor: The Brigham and W	omen's Hospital, Inc.		
Signature:		Date:	
Name:			
Tistas			

Attorney Docket No. 29618-0310US1; BWH 20924

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing	ing assignment		
Assignee: Daniel Geoffrey Tenen			
Signature:	Date:		
Name:	 .		
Title:			
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.			
Assignee: Kol Jia Yong			
Signature:	Date:		
Name:	-		
TOTAL.			

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE, having a place of business at 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077 (hereinafter "NUS") and THE BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL, INC., having a place of business at 75 Francis Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 (hereinafter "BWH"), hereby acknowledges that Daniel Geoffrey Tenen and Kol Jia Yong (hereinafter "the two inventors") each assigned to NUS and BWH, by an Assignment dated October 23, 2012 (hereinafter "the Assignment"), their entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions and improvements that are the subject of and described and/or claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled "SPALT-LIKE TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR 4 (SALL4) AND USES THEREOF," filed on March 18, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/345,603, and any and all U.S. and foreign patents, utility patents and models, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements (referred to collectively as "the Application");

NUS and BWH further acknowledges that the two inventors have an obligation to assign their respective rights in the Application solely to NUS, and thus the two inventors did not have the right to assign their respective rights in and to the Application jointly to NUS and BWH;

NUS and BWH further acknowledges that the Assignment executed by the two inventors and purporting to assign their respective rights in and to the Application jointly to NUS and BWH was inadvertently executed in error and the Assignment is hereby declared null and void, and that NUS and BWH should reassign any rights it may have in and to the Application back to the two inventors with the understanding that the two inventors will promptly execute an Assignment of their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application to NUS.

Therefore, by this Quitclaim Assignment, all rights in the Application assigned by Daniel Geoffrey Tenen and Kol Jia Yong to NUS and BWH by the Assignment are hereby reassigned to Daniel Geoffrey Tenen and Kol Jia Yong.

The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.	
Assignor: National University of Singapore	
Signature:	Date:
Name:	
Title:	
The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.	
Assignor: The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc.	
Signature: Jak 11 Harris	Date: _/2 -3 -20
John A. Hamilton, ES, JD Name: <u>Sonior Intelloctual Property Manager, Innovation</u> The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc.	
Title:	

Attorney Docket No. 29618-0310US1; BWH 20924

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.		
Assignee: Daniel Geoffrey Tenen		
Signature:	Date:	
Name:		
Title:		
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.		
Assignee: Kol Jia Yong		
Signature:	Date:	
Name:		

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE, having a place of business at 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077 (hereinafter "NUS") and THE BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL, INC., having a place of business at 75 Francis Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 (hereinafter "BWH"), hereby acknowledges that Daniel Geoffrey Tenen and Kol Jia Yong (hereinafter "the two inventors") each assigned to NUS and BWH, by an Assignment dated October 23, 2012 (hereinafter "the Assignment"), their entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions and improvements that are the subject of and described and/or claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled "SPALT-LIKE TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR 4 (SALL4) AND USES THEREOF," filed on March 18, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/345,603, and any and all U.S. and foreign patents, utility patents and models, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements (referred to collectively as "the Application");

NUS and BWH further acknowledges that the two inventors have an obligation to assign their respective rights in the Application solely to NUS, and thus the two inventors did not have the right to assign their respective rights in and to the Application jointly to NUS and BWH;

NUS and BWH further acknowledges that the Assignment executed by the two inventors and purporting to assign their respective rights in and to the Application jointly to NUS and BWH was inadvertently executed in error and the Assignment is hereby declared null and void, and that NUS and BWH should reassign any rights it may have in and to the Application back to the two inventors with the understanding that the two inventors will promptly execute an Assignment of their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application to NUS.

Therefore, by this Quitclaim Assignment, all rights in the Application assigned by Daniel Geoffrey Tenen and Kol Jia Yong to NUS and BWH by the Assignment are hereby reassigned to Daniel Geoffrey Tenen and Kol Jia Yong.

The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.		
Assignor: National University of Singapore		
Signature:	Date:	
Name:	_	
Title:	_	
The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.		
Assignor: The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc.		
Signature:	Date:	
Name:	_	
TP'41		

Attorney Docket No. 29618-0310US1; BWH 20924

Assignee: Daniel Geoffrey Tenen	
Signature:	Date: Jan 5, 2021
Name: Daniel G. Tenen	
Title: Professor	
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing	ng assignment.
Assignee: Kol Jia Yong	
Signature:	Date: Jan 5, 2021
Name: Yong Kol Jia	
Title: Dr.	

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

RECORDED: 04/23/2021